MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS& TRANSPORT

P.O. Box 58
Mbabane
Swaziland

Tel: 2409-9105
Fax: 2404-5825

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT

(Also published in terms of Section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No.7 of 2011 on the public

procurement website: Www.sppra.co.sz)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE | 9" November 2021

TENDER NO. 34B OF 2021/22

NAME OF TENDER ROAD RESERVE MAINTENANCE
PROGRAMME FOR NKOYOYO -
MBABANE

APPROVALS AUTHORITY GOVERNMENT TENDER BOARD

PROCUREMENT ENTITY MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS AND
TRANSPORT - ROADS DEPARTMENT

REQUESTING ENTITY MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS AND
TRANSPORT - ROADS DEPARTMENT

In terms of Section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No.7 of 2011 (the Act), following a competitive

bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above cited tender has

been reached by the approvals authority as follows:

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERER

Name Ignite Construction (Pty) Ltd
Nationality Swazi
Proposed contract price E1,264,873.50

It must be noted that, in terms of Section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision does not

constitute a contract.



Further, in terms of Section 45(4), 46 and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are hereby

notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any application for

review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice.

Name Nationality Bid Price as Evaluated Price | Evaluation Status
Read Out at
Tender Opening
Plumbcare Swazi E1,256,709.32 E1,256,709.32 Qualified
Investments (Awarded at Tender
No. 34A)
Roadcon Swazi E1,008,704.67 E1,008,704.67 Disqualified
(Labour
Compliance not
submitted and no
declaration of
Eligibility).
MDZ Swazi E1,298,526.80 E1,298,526.80 Disqualified
Construction (Tender Security
not submitted).
Dexter Swazi E1,163,584.59 E1,163,584.59 Disqualified
Investments (Labour
Compliance not
submitted.)
Brain Power Swazi E1,163,939.15 E1,163,939.15 Disqualified
Investments (Labour
Compliance not
submitted.)
Mbundos Swazi E1,264,972.14 E1,264,972.14 Disqualified
(Soft copy not
submitted).
Nello Investments Swazi E1,048,861.21 E1,048,937.87 Disqualified
(Below threshold).
Ignite Swazi E1,264,873.50 E1,264,873.50 Qualified
Construction (Lowest responsive
tenderer.)

T‘

(&t




